

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Oriole Park Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: 1559

General Contractor: IHC Construction Company, LLC

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$589,269.72

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/18/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S

	CER	TIFICATE OF AR	CHITEC	I - ENGINEER		
DATE:	1/7/	2015				
PROJECT:	ORIOLE PARK ELEME	NTARY SCHOOL	ANNEX			
Monthly Estimate No.		4				
For the Period:	12/1	/2014 t	o <u>12</u>	/31/2014		
Contract No.:	C1	559				
To: PUBLIC BUILDING	COMMISSION OF CHIC	AGO				
In accordance with Resolution the Public Building Commission the Commission and to its Tru	on of Chicago for the financing o			go on,relating to fi rein shall have the same m		evenue Bonds issued by slution), I hereby certify to
1	Obligations in the amounts s each item thereof is a proper of and					
2	No amount hereby approved previously paid upon such of Architect - Engineer until the Contract Price (said retained for	contract, exceed 90% aggregate amount of	of current of payments	estimates approved by the withheld equals 5% of the	0	
THE CONTRACTOR FOR: ORIOLE F	HC CONSTANT			LC 1500 Executive D	r., Elgin, IL 6012	3
Is now entitled to the	sum of:		\$	589,269.72	_	
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CTOR PRICE					\$ 11,889,000.00
ADDITIONS						\$ -
DEDUCTIONS						\$ -
NET ADDITION OR I	DEDUCTION					\$ -
ADJUSTED CONTRA	ACT PRICE					\$11,889,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EA	RNED					\$ 2,062,865.54
TOTAL RETENTION						\$206,286.55
a) Reserve V	Vithheld @ 10% of Tota	al Amount Earned			\$206,286.55	
	Other Withholding		•		\$ -	
c) Liquidated	Damages Withheld				\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO DA	ΓΕ (Include this Paym	ent)				\$1,856,578.99
LESS: AMOUNT PRI	EVIOUSLY PAID					\$1,267,309.27
AMOUNT DUE THIS	PAYMENT					\$ 589,269.72
						·
Name						

Architect of Record Date:

CW filepath: 05720 Filename: PA_IHC_BAT_PA04_589,269.72_20150107

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 4)

PROJE PBC P	PROJECT NAME PBC PROJECT #:	ORIOLE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ANNEX C1559		CONTRACTO IHC Construction Companies LLC		DATE:	1772015
)1 BOF	JOB LOCATION	ORIOLE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	сноог				
OWNE	OWNER PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO		APLLICATION FOR PAYMENT #	ENT# 4	PERIOD TO:	12/31/2014	
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF KANE)						
	The affant, Alan L. Orosz first being duty sworn on oath, deposes and says that a(n) HC Construction Companies, LLC construction Companies, LLC construction with the facts ser forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Fundary of May, 2014, for the General construction on the following project	first being duty sworn corporation, and duly authorize ser forth herein and that said corporr of May, 2014, for the General cons	n on oath, deposes and seed to make this Affidavit cation is the Contractor will struction on the following p	being duty sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>Chief Financial Officer</u> for the CONTRACTOR NAME. and duty authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually; that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, he General construction on the following project:	or the CONTRACTOR NAME if individually, CHICAGO, Owner,		
		Project Name OI Project Address 1 54 Project Address 2 CP	ORIOLE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ANNEX 5424 N OKETO AVE CHICAGO, IL 60656	ARY SCHOOL ANNEX			-
	That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment \$ 589,269.72 under the terms of s. That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished and prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement; That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That line work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them; That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:	ne purpose of procuring a partial paymowing persons have been contracted rave done labor on said improvement; te their names is the full amount of mutequested has been completed, free a ontract Documents and the requirement action of the statement of all such persons and is and services, furnished or prepared	tring a partial payment \$ 589,28 e been contracted with, and have furnished and p said improvement; e full amount of money due and to become due to completed, free and clear of any and all claims, I and the requirements of said Owner under them; such persons and of the full amount now due and ished or prepared by each of them to or on accounts.	That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment \$ 589,269.72 under the terms of said Contract; That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished and prepared materials, aquipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement; That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively; That, line work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them; That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:	ct; nd f them		

	1	2	3	4	5	9	_	8	6	10	11	12
SS	Subcontractor Name (Title Description)	Original Contract	Change	Adjusted Contract	8		—Work Completed-			PREVIOUS	NET AMOUNT	REMAINING TO
Designation	Designation Subcontractor Address	Amount	Orders	Amount	COMPL	PREVIOUS	CURRENT	TOTAL	RETAINAGE	BILLING	DUE	BILL
-	PBC-ORIOLE PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ANNEX				\$ %00:0		·	•	5			
10	PBC - SITE WORK ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (4,852.90)	\$ 95,147.10	\$ 00.0			s	\$		69	\$ 95,147.10
8	PBC - CAMERA EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	•	\$ 50,000.00	0.00%	•	•	• •	· •	•	·	\$ 50,000.00
8	PBC - COMMISSION'S CONTRACT CONTINGENCY	\$ 300,000.00		\$ 300,000.00	0.00%		•	• •			\$	\$ 300,000.00
6	BUILDERS RISK	\$ 11,000.00		11,000.00	100.00%	11,000.00	9	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	00'006'6 \$	69	\$ 1,100.00
4	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC				0.00%	•		•	•		\$	
20	PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND	00.000,09		\$ 60,000.00	100.00%	60,000.00		\$ 60,000,00	00.000,9	\$ 54,000.00	•	\$ 6,000.00
51	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC			•	0.00%		·	9			\$ 50 000	\$
9	MOBILIZATION & SITE SECURITY	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	100.00%	25,000.00	•	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		\$ 2,500.00
61	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC				0.00%	•		•	*		\$	•
20	CLOSE-OUT	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ %00.0	,	•	•	-		•	\$ 10,000.00
71	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC			\$	0.00%	-		\$		\$		
8	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	\$ 630,000.00		\$ 630,000.00	33.60%	158,760.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 211,680.00	\$21,168.00	\$ 142,884.00	\$ 47,628.00	\$439,488.00
81	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC	•			0.00%	•		\$				\$
8	TEMPORARY FACILITIES	\$ 278,713.13		\$ 278,713.13	33.60%	70,235.71	\$23,411.90	\$93,647.61	\$9,364.76	\$ 63,212.14	\$21,070.71	\$194,430.28
91	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC				0.00%	•		•				
100	FEE	\$ 398,437.87		\$ 398,437.87	17.25%	47,135.20	\$21,595.33	\$68,730.53	\$6,873.05	5 \$ 42,421.68	\$19,435.80	\$336,580.39
101	IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC		\$	S .	0.00%			•		\$	9	S
110	EXCAVATION	303,000,00	\$ 11,601.90	\$ 314,601.90	\$ %96.78	208,689.00	\$ 5,112.90	\$ 213,801.90	\$ 21,380.19	187,820.10	\$ 4,601.61	\$ 122,180.19
111	REILLEY EXCAVATING & WRECKING INC		-		%00.0	•	•	· •	69	•		•
112	4844 N LAMON AVE			· ·	0.00%	•	•	· ·	· ·	· •		•
113	CHICAGO, IL 60630				0.00%	•		\$				
115	BUILDING & SITE LAYOUT	\$ 8,320.00		\$ 8,320.00	\$ 00.08	6,656.00	•	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 665.60	5,990.40	•	\$ 2,329.60
116	LAND SURVEYING SERVICES, INC.		,		0.00%	•	•		•	, «	•	
117	574 W. COLFAX STREET			•	0.00%	•	, 6		· •	·	•	
118	PALATINE, IL 60067	\$		\$	0.00%	•	•	•	\$		\$	•

		REMAINING TO BILL			\$ 273.75	1		\$ 186,386.00			\$ 137,348.00	•	,	\$ 318,632.20	, ,		10,617.50	, ,	\$ 494,600,00			\$ 190,000.00	· ·		\$ 240,424.80			620.00	, ,	40	331,900.00		3000	0,940.00		115.455.00	00.000		\$ 375,183.00	· ·		\$ 149,438.00		
	- 1	NET AMOUNT	-			'	· ·			9 49	9		9	\$ 2,179.80		ľ	\$ 4,500.00		9		<i>6</i> 6	\$ 225,000.00			173,932.20	 A 49		•		\$,				, ,					, , , ,		, , ,	
	Ì	PREVIOUS	6		\$ 2,463.75	,					\$ 121,977.00		,	\$ 237,510.00	, ,	ľ	\$ 22,882.50	,	\$ 95,400.00									\$ 5,580.00				,		, ,	,									
	OF 3)	RETAINAGE	\$ 300.00	, ,	273.75	,	, ,	, 49	,	, ,	13,553.00	· ·		26,632.20			3,042.50	•	\$ 10,600.00	•	69 69	\$ 25,000.00	9 (\$ 19,325.80			\$ 620.00		\$			•		•			· ·			*	on u	 	8
	AYMENT (2 (TOTAL	1		\$ 2,737.50	•		\$	···		\$ 135,530.00			\$ 266,322.00		1	\$ 30,425.00		\$ 106,000.00			\$ 250,000.00			\$ 193,258.00	, ,		\$ 6,200.00	• •	8			\$				• •			•				\$
ICAGO	PARTIAL P	Work Completed-	 		\$	•	, ,						• •	\$ 2,422.00		-	2,000.00		s s			\$ 250,000.00			\$ 193,258.00	ia 44						· ·					9 49			•				
SION OF CH	DAVIT FOR	PREVIOUS	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,737.50				,		\$ 135,530.00		,	\$ 263,900.00	, , , ,		\$ 25,425.00	,	\$ 106,000,00						,	, ,		\$ 6,200.00			,													
COMMISS EXHIBIT B	ND AFF	Jawo	5.52%		100.00%		%00.0 0.00%	%00.0	0.00%	800.0	52.26%	8000	%00.0	47.70%	%00.0 %00.0	0.00%	80.07%	0.00%	17.97%		0.00%	60.24%	0.00%	%00.0 %00.0	46.64%	0.00%	0.00%	100.00%		0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	8000	0.00%	9000	0.00%	%00.0	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	%00.0	% 60.0 80.0	0.00%
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT B	SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)	Adjusted Contract	1		2,737.50	•	• •	186,386.00	•		259,325.00	•		558,322.00			38,000.00	•	290 000 00		•	415,000.00	•	•	414,357.00	• •	•	6,200.00		•	331,900.00			6,940.00		115 455 00	10,450.00	•	375,183.00	•	• • •	149,438.00	• •	•
PUBLIC	SWORN ST	Change A	,		,	\$	· ·			<i>a</i> sa	\$,		\$ 2,322.00		\$									\$					\$										9				8
	CONTRACTOR'S	Original Contract Amount	54,300.00		2,737.50	•		186,386.00	•		259,325.00	•		956,000.00			38,000.00	•	290 000 000			415,000.00	•		414,357.00			6,200.00			331,900.00	- <u>-</u>		6,940.00	•	445 455 00	113,455.00	ı	375,183.00	•	, ,	149,438.00		
		Subcontractor Name (Title Description)	ENVIRONMENTAL & DEMOLITION	1580 N NORTHWEST HIGHWAY STE 120	PARK RIUGE, IL BUDSS SILT FENCING SILT FENCING		15525 S. WEBER RD., SUITE 102 \$ ROMEOVILLE, IL 60446 \$	LANDSCAPING/F & I PLAYGROUND EQPT \$		1/113 DAVEY ROAD S	ATER/STORM	ARC UNDERGROUND INC	CHICAGO, IL 60622		ALRIGHT CONCRETE COMPANY \$ 1500 RAMBLEWOOD DR \$	_	STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL DETAILING & PE DRAY \$ 1525 ENGINEEDS		BLOOMINGDALE, IL 60108 \$ MASONRY	IASONRY INC	1000 N ROHLWING RD STE 40	RAL STEEL SUPPLY		1328 S.W. WASHINGTON \$ PEORIA, IL 61602	STRUCTURAL STEEL/METAL DECKING \$	SCHMIDT STEEL 847 S. RANDALI BOAD #278		BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING	BOPO WATERPROPING STST 14900 S KILPATRICK AVE		•	9126 MEDILL AVE	FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131	KREMER & DAVIS INC	DRIVE	BATAVIA, IL 60510	RE. INC.	2114 W. THOMAS STREET	ş		7641 W. 100TH PLACE \$ BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455 \$	STOREFRONT/INTERIOR GLAZING	IS & MIRKOR COMPANY	CHICAGO, IL. 60608
		CSI	130	2 22 5	3 35	35	157 158	8	5 5	162 163	240	5 5	243	520	251 252	253	, 585 265 265	267	79 79 79	27.1	272	275	276	277 278	280	287	83	340	¥ %	343	370	372	373	5 5	5 5	413	\$ 2	422	450	451	452 453	460	462 462	463

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 11,889,000.00	WORK COMPLETED TO DATE (Col. 7)	\$ 2,062,865.54	
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	· •	TOTAL RETAINED (Col. 9)	\$ 206,286.55	
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 11,889,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED (Col. 8 - Col. 9)	\$1,856,578.99	-
CREDITS TO CONTRACT		PREVIOUSLY PAID (Col. 10)	\$ 1,267,309.27	
ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT	\$11,889,000.00	NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT (Col. 11)	\$589,269.72	
These provisions should not be construed a	s conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit	These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontracts, suppliers workers and employees		
no as enlarging or allering the application or effect of existing lien laws.	r effect of existing lien laws.			
Contractor certifies that to the best of its kno	Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;	ccordance with the Contract Documents;		
that suppliers of materials services, labor and all Subcontractors (including that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each	that suppliers of materials services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all signified sublevels thereof) are being currently paid; that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;	j all signified sublevels thereof) are being currently paid; of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;		
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally.	ivered unconditionally.			
that there is no claim either legal or equitable that said Waivers of Lien include such Waiv	tnat there is no claim either legal of equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Walvers of Lieft. That said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents	Literi, material or other agents		
acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;	the work or arising out of the work;			
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waiver for which a claim could be filed:	that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and materials for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed:	labor and materials		
that neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;	thereof has been assigned;			
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms	that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payment that	al or excess payment that		
that said Contractor will repay on demand to that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all p	that said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO that amount or amounts so paid; and that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CH	that said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO that amount or amounts so paid; and that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO		,
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a	I to pay in discharging such a lien including all $lpha$	en including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.		,
NA A			ሽ	25.0
Signed (Subscribed and sworn to before me this 07 day of	January	2014
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
Print Name: TON TO COST		Carperon 11. 11		
Title: Chips Francial Office	354.6	Notary Public My Commission Expires		

OFFICIAL SEAL ELIZABETH A TUCKER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/09/17 mmmmmm 107